

Criminal Courts, Moga

IN THE COURT OF Ms.Kulwinder Kaur Judicial Magistrate First Class-2 Moga

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

PBMO03-000458-2017

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE

APPEARANCE OF A PERSON

ACCUSED

M/s Welkin India Incorporate Vs M/s Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd POLICE STATION/FIR NO. CITY MOGA/Nil/0 NEXT DATE: 28-02-2023

138,142 of Negotiable Instruments Act

Detail of offence:-

NOTICE TO:

- 1. M/s Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.
- 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.
- 2. Dhananjay Shard Tapaswi, Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.
- 3 Asmita Dhanjay Tapaswi, Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.
- 4. Radhika Nitin Pote, Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.
- 5.~Nitin~Bhauao~Pote,~Director~of~M/S~Shree~Sadgurukrupa~Infrastructure~Pvt.Ltd.~211,~Meena~apartment,~C~wing,~panchpakadi,~service~road,~Above~heritage~motors,~Thane~West~,~Thane~400602~Maharastra.
- 6 Vasudev Gendev Yadav, Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.
- 7 Kalpana Vasudev Yadav, Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra.

58

To

The Advertisement Manager, The Tribune

WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that M/s Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd, 211, Meena apartment, c wing, panchapkadi, service raod, above heritage motors, thane west maharastra, Dhananjay Shard Tapaswi, Asmita Dhanjay Tapaswi, Radhika Nitin Pote, Nitin Bhauao Pote, Vasudev Gendev Yadav, Kalpana Vasudev Yadav All Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishable under section 138,142 of Negotiable Instruments Act and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said M/s Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd Dhananjay Shard Tapaswi, Asmita Dhanjay Tapaswi, Radhika Nitin Pote, Nitin Bhauao Pote, Vasudev Gendev Yadav, Kalpana Vasudev Yadav All Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra cannot be found, and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said M/s Shree

Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd Dhananjay Shard Tapaswi, Asmita Dhanjay Tapaswi, Radhika Nitin Pote, Nitin Bhauao Pote, Vasudev Gendev Yadav, Kalpana Vasudev Yadav All Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said M/s Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt Ltd Dhananjay Shard Tapaswi, Asmita Dhanjay Tapaswi, Radhika Nitin Pote, Nitin Bhauao Pote, Vasudev Gendev Yadav, Kalpana Vasudev Yadav All Director of M/S Shree Sadgurukrupa Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 211, Meena apartment, C wing, panchpakadi, service road, Above heritage motors, Thane West, Thane 400602 Maharastra is required to appear before this Court (or before me) on 28-02-2023 to answer the said complaint/case.

Dated, this day of 25-01-2023.



Judicial Magistrate First Class-2 Moga

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or Ios

To get Next Date and Purpose of your case through SMS, kindly register your mobile with the Reader/Ahlmad